
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-01T13:58:49.437.999.
 

 Processed Thu Dec  1 15:06:44 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161201_135848__dat00.bin

        

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-3000
-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2016-12-01T13:58:49.437.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2016-12-01T13:58:49.437.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1200
 
 mx: 691
 
 µ: -5.1
 
 σ: 21.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2916
 
 mx: 1795
 
 µ: -15.5
 
 σ: 60.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4399
 
 mx: 2863
 
 µ: -15.5
 
 σ: 44.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-01T13:58:49.437.999.  Part 45/147
 

 Processed Thu Dec  1 15:06:56 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161201_135848__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

44.0 44.2 44.4 44.6 44.8
 Time (s) from 2016-12-01T13:58:49.437.999

-4000
-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

44.0 44.2 44.4 44.6 44.8
Time (s) from 2016-12-01T13:58:49.437.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1200
 
 mx: 641
 
 µ: -5.2
 
 σ: 23.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2916
 
 mx: 1398
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 63.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4399
 
 mx: 2160
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 52.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-01T13:58:49.437.999.  Part 113/147
 

 Processed Thu Dec  1 15:06:57 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161201_135848__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

112.0 112.2 112.4 112.6 112.8
 Time (s) from 2016-12-01T13:58:49.437.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

112.0 112.2 112.4 112.6 112.8
Time (s) from 2016-12-01T13:58:49.437.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1008
 
 mx: 691
 
 µ: -5.2
 
 σ: 23.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2126
 
 mx: 1795
 
 µ: -15.5
 
 σ: 64.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3596
 
 mx: 2863
 
 µ: -15.5
 
 σ: 54.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-01T13:58:49.437.999.  Part 58/147
 

 Processed Thu Dec  1 15:06:58 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161201_135848__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

57.0 57.2 57.4 57.6 57.8
 Time (s) from 2016-12-01T13:58:49.437.999

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

57.0 57.2 57.4 57.6 57.8
Time (s) from 2016-12-01T13:58:49.437.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -458
 
 mx: 550
 
 µ: -5.1
 
 σ: 22.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -554
 
 mx: 550
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 61.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1668
 
 mx: 1811
 
 µ: -15.5
 
 σ: 46.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-01T13:58:49.437.999.  Part 25/147
 

 Processed Thu Dec  1 15:06:59 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161201_135848__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

24.0 24.2 24.4 24.6 24.8
 Time (s) from 2016-12-01T13:58:49.437.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

24.0 24.2 24.4 24.6 24.8
Time (s) from 2016-12-01T13:58:49.437.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -413
 
 mx: 461
 
 µ: -5.1
 
 σ: 22.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1054
 
 mx: 793
 
 µ: -15.5
 
 σ: 61.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1416
 
 mx: 1218
 
 µ: -15.5
 
 σ: 47.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-01T13:58:49.437.999.  Part 39/147
 

 Processed Thu Dec  1 15:07:00 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161201_135848__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

38.0 38.2 38.4 38.6 38.8
 Time (s) from 2016-12-01T13:58:49.437.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

38.0 38.2 38.4 38.6 38.8
Time (s) from 2016-12-01T13:58:49.437.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -295
 
 mx: 246
 
 µ: -5.2
 
 σ: 22.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -485
 
 mx: 604
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 61.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1113
 
 mx: 1088
 
 µ: -15.5
 
 σ: 46.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-01T13:58:49.437.999.  Part 100/147
 

 Processed Thu Dec  1 15:07:01 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161201_135848__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

99.0 99.2 99.4 99.6 99.8
 Time (s) from 2016-12-01T13:58:49.437.999

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

99.0 99.2 99.4 99.6 99.8
Time (s) from 2016-12-01T13:58:49.437.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -289
 
 mx: 252
 
 µ: -5.1
 
 σ: 22.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -527
 
 mx: 472
 
 µ: -15.5
 
 σ: 61.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -755
 
 mx: 1096
 
 µ: -15.5
 
 σ: 45.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-01T13:58:49.437.999.  Part 59/147
 

 Processed Thu Dec  1 15:07:01 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161201_135848__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

58.0 58.2 58.4 58.6 58.8
 Time (s) from 2016-12-01T13:58:49.437.999

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

58.0 58.2 58.4 58.6 58.8
Time (s) from 2016-12-01T13:58:49.437.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -313
 
 mx: 331
 
 µ: -5.1
 
 σ: 22.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -876
 
 mx: 746
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 61.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -962
 
 mx: 844
 
 µ: -15.4
 
 σ: 45.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-01T13:58:49.437.999.  Part 26/147
 

 Processed Thu Dec  1 15:07:02 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161201_135848__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

25.0 25.2 25.4 25.6 25.8
 Time (s) from 2016-12-01T13:58:49.437.999

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

25.0 25.2 25.4 25.6 25.8
Time (s) from 2016-12-01T13:58:49.437.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -243
 
 mx: 173
 
 µ: -5.1
 
 σ: 21.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -284
 
 mx: 229
 
 µ: -15.5
 
 σ: 60.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -929
 
 mx: 737
 
 µ: -15.5
 
 σ: 45.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-01T13:58:49.437.999.  Part 130/147
 

 Processed Thu Dec  1 15:07:03 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161201_135848__dat00.bin

     

-300

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

129.0 129.2 129.4 129.6 129.8
 Time (s) from 2016-12-01T13:58:49.437.999

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

129.0 129.2 129.4 129.6 129.8
Time (s) from 2016-12-01T13:58:49.437.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -314
 
 mx: 139
 
 µ: -5.1
 
 σ: 21.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -377
 
 mx: 406
 
 µ: -15.5
 
 σ: 60.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -913
 
 mx: 780
 
 µ: -15.5
 
 σ: 45.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-12-01T13:58:49.437.999.  Part 107/147
 

 Processed Thu Dec  1 15:07:04 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20161201_135848__dat00.bin

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

106.0 106.2 106.4 106.6 106.8
 Time (s) from 2016-12-01T13:58:49.437.999

-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

106.0 106.2 106.4 106.6 106.8
Time (s) from 2016-12-01T13:58:49.437.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -81
 
 mx: 55
 
 µ: -5.1
 
 σ: 21.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -153
 
 mx: 133
 
 µ: -15.5
 
 σ: 60.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -140
 
 mx: 137
 
 µ: -15.5
 
 σ: 44.5


